
Season Season Pre-Season Post-Season Total Season Season Pre-Season Post-Season Total

Wins Loses Points Points Points Wins Loses Points Points Points

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column32 Column4 Column5 Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column42 Column5
Shawnee 6 2 3 12 27 Graham 8 0 5 12 33

Jonathan Alder 6 2 5 9 26 Urbana 3 5 4 9 19

Bellefontaine 6 2 4 6 22 Northwestern 6 2 2 3 17

Kenton Ridge 2 6 2 3 9 Benjamin Logan 3 5 3 6 15

Tecumseh 0 8 1 0 1 Indian Lake 0 8 1 0 1

2017 CBC STANDINGS

KENTON TRAIL DIVISION MAD RIVER DIVISION

STANDINGS STANDINGS

*** FINAL TEAM STANDINGS ***



Par ---> 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 36 72

Pos CBC Points PLAYER TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IN 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 OUT TOTAL

1 79.0 Nicklaus Lyons Bellefontaine 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 7 4 41 6 4 3 5 6 3 8 4 4 43 84
2 74.5 Hunter Harg Bellefontaine 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 3 38 4 5 3 4 4 4 6 6 5 41 79
3 42.0 Dillon Robb Bellefontaine 6 6 5 5 4 11 4 6 3 50 4 5 3 4 5 3 7 5 5 41 91
4 35.0 Derek McNutt Bellefontaine 6 6 4 7 7 5 5 6 6 52 4 5 5 5 10 3 4 7 4 47 99
5 21.5 Nate Kurtz Bellefontaine 3 5 4 8 4 4 4 6 5 43 5 5 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 45 88
6 22.0 Evan Standley Bellefontaine 4 8 6 6 7 4 4 6 8 53 4 7 3 6 5 4 6 9 5 49 102

1 72.0 Will Kenoyer Benjamin Logan 4 5 6 5 4 4 3 6 5 42 5 5 3 6 4 3 6 5 4 41 83
2 69.0 Ethan Ricketts Benjamin Logan 5 4 3 6 5 5 4 4 5 41 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 42 83
3 57.0 Garrett Allen Benjamin Logan 4 6 3 8 5 6 5 6 5 48 6 5 8 6 6 4 5 5 4 49 97
4 32.5 Bryce Loomis Benjamin Logan 5 4 5 5 5 7 6 7 5 49 6 7 5 5 5 6 7 7 5 53 102
5 24.5 Carter Stewart Benjamin Logan 7 5 5 6 7 9 3 7 6 55 4 4 4 6 5 7 5 6 6 47 102
6 15.5 Gavin Clay Benjamin Logan 6 6 4 7 6 6 5 6 8 54 9 7 6 7 6 4 6 6 7 58 112

1 74.0 Chasen Poole Graham 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 42 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 5 43 85
2 54.5 Logan Black Graham 5 4 4 7 3 5 4 6 6 44 4 7 4 4 5 3 5 6 6 44 88
3 70.5 Andy Milligan  Graham 4 6 3 7 4 4 3 5 4 40 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 7 5 44 84
4 58.0 Jimmy Stickley Graham 5 5 4 6 5 5 3 6 4 43 5 7 3 5 6 3 5 6 6 46 89
5 51.5 Matt Goddard Graham 5 6 5 7 5 5 4 6 6 49 5 6 5 5 7 4 7 4 6 49 98
6 55.0 Josh Lewis  Graham 4 6 3 6 5 8 3 6 5 46 5 6 3 5 5 3 6 7 7 47 93

1 40.5 George Lones Indian Lake 6 7 4 6 7 7 5 8 8 58 5 5 4 8 5 5 6 7 7 52 110
2 27.0 Caleb Taylor Indian Lake 7 8 5 7 5 4 5 9 8 58 5 7 4 7 6 5 6 7 5 52 110
3 48.5 Drew Fatone Indian Lake 5 6 4 6 6 4 4 8 7 50 5 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 5 56 106
4 35.0 Matthew Risner Indian Lake 5 6 3 7 6 6 5 8 6 52 7 7 4 7 8 3 6 6 6 54 106
5 6.5 Gage Dempster Indian Lake - - DQ
6 - Indian Lake - - -

1 74.0 Hayden Mitchell Jonathan Alder 4 7 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 46 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 41 87
2 54.5 Mychal McKelvey Jonathan Alder 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 35 5 6 5 3 4 2 5 5 5 40 75
3 61.5 Giuseppe Petrella Jonathan Alder 6 4 3 6 5 5 3 6 4 42 6 6 4 4 5 4 8 6 5 48 90
4 64.0 Tyler Hilbert Jonathan Alder 4 5 5 8 6 4 4 7 5 48 4 5 3 4 4 2 5 6 7 40 88
5 37.0 Zach Otto Jonathan Alder 5 5 4 5 6 5 4 6 4 44 4 6 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 42 86
6 38.0 Liam Thompson Jonathan Alder 5 5 4 5 6 6 5 7 6 49 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 7 7 47 96

1 57.5 Layne Greenwood Kenton Ridge 5 5 3 7 4 6 4 6 4 44 6 6 4 5 5 4 6 6 6 48 92
2 48.0 Nick Brown Kenton Ridge 5 6 4 5 6 5 4 6 4 45 5 4 3 5 6 4 5 5 5 42 87
3 51.5 Brady Jacobs Kenton Ridge - - DQ
4 52.5 Brayden Tosi Kenton Ridge 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 7 7 51 5 5 4 5 6 3 7 4 5 44 95
5 30.5 Brandon Knapp Kenton Ridge 7 6 5 6 7 5 6 6 5 53 5 5 5 5 5 3 6 5 6 45 98
6 1.0 Blake Pierce  Kenton Ridge 7 4 6 7 7 5 5 8 5 54 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 7 6 49 103
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Par ---> 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 36 72

Pos CBC Points PLAYER TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IN 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 OUT TOTAL
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-
1 78.5 Evan Crew Northwestern 4 4 2 5 4 4 3 6 6 38 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 43 81
2 66.0 Ivan Mardovin Northwestern 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 6 4 43 8 4 3 4 4 3 6 5 6 43 86
3 58.0 Jake Parks Northwestern 5 4 3 7 9 7 3 7 4 49 6 6 3 5 6 5 7 7 7 52 101
4 43.0 JJ Legge Northwestern 6 6 4 7 6 7 5 7 7 55 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 7 42 97
5 12.0 Jaer Glass Northwestern 6 7 6 8 9 5 3 6 6 56 7 8 6 4 6 5 6 5 8 55 111
6 10.0 Joseph Smith Northwestern - - DQ

1 88.0 Grant Engle Shawnee 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 35 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 35 70
2 64.0 Camden Van Velzor Shawnee 6 5 6 6 5 4 4 6 4 46 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 7 41 87
3 34.5 Nicholas Jacobson Shawnee 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 7 5 44 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 44 88
4 31.5 Trevor Whalen Shawnee 4 8 3 8 5 8 5 7 5 53 7 5 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 47 100
5 37.5 Justin McDonald Shawnee 4 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 47 5 6 3 5 4 3 5 7 5 43 90
6 7.5 Connor Lyons Shawnee 5 6 5 6 5 7 4 5 5 48 5 5 4 5 5 6 6 6 5 47 95

1 48.0 Pierce Grimpe Tecumseh 7 7 4 7 5 6 5 6 5 52 6 7 5 5 6 6 5 8 7 55 107
2 35.5 Drew Sarihan Tecumseh 4 5 5 6 4 7 4 5 6 46 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 7 5 46 92
3 42.5 Aaron Shaner Tecumseh 6 6 5 7 5 6 5 7 5 52 6 6 4 7 6 3 6 9 6 53 105
4 31.5 Brenden Barger Tecumseh 4 7 6 5 4 6 4 6 5 47 5 5 4 6 6 5 5 6 4 46 93
5 13.0 Ethan Conley Tecumseh 5 5 5 7 6 9 5 7 7 56 7 5 6 9 7 5 7 5 5 56 112
6 10.5 Tyler Dysinger Tecumseh 5 8 6 7 7 8 4 6 8 59 8 7 3 4 5 4 6 8 7 52 111

1 76.5 William McDavid Urbana 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 5 4 34 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 36 70
2 58.0 Ethan Headlee Urbana 5 4 3 7 5 6 6 6 5 47 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 38 85
3 44.0 Taylor Armstrong Urbana 4 6 4 8 5 8 5 7 5 52 5 8 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 47 99
4 36.0 Cole Headlee Urbana 7 6 4 6 7 5 7 6 4 52 6 6 3 5 5 5 5 6 7 48 100
5 11.0 Jacob Coffey Urbana 5 6 5 16 5 7 5 8 6 63 8 7 6 6 6 5 6 6 4 54 117
6 26.5 Daniel Mckenzie  Urbana 5 7 3 6 6 6 5 6 7 51 7 7 4 5 6 4 6 7 7 53 104

Eagles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Birdies 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 7 0 2 2 2 1 5 0 33

Pars 18 16 16 15 11 10 11 8 13 14 22 18 17 10 16 5 19 12 251

Bogies 21 13 16 16 22 17 21 27 20 24 13 22 23 21 20 19 15 20 350

Double Bogies 9 17 15 16 11 13 18 13 11 9 12 9 8 19 13 22 12 11 238

Others 6 10 8 1 10 14 5 1 10 9 0 7 6 4 5 9 2 13 120

Hole Average 4.98 5.45 4.23 6.34 5.36 5.70 4.29 6.25 5.34 5.32 5.64 4.13 5.04 5.30 4.07 5.64 5.91 5.46

Front Nine Average 47.9

Back Nine Average 46.5

18 Hole Scoring Average 94.4



Name Front Back TOTAL Name Front Back TOTAL Name Front Back TOTAL

Nicklaus Lyons 41 43 84 Will Kenoyer 42 41 83 Chasen Poole 42 43 85
Hunter Harg 38 41 79 Ethan Ricketts 41 42 83 Logan Black 44 44 88
Dillon Robb 50 41 91 Garrett Allen 48 49 97 Andy Milligan  40 44 84
Derek McNutt 52 47 99 Bryce Loomis 49 53 102 Jimmy Stickley 43 46 89
Nate Kurtz 43 45 88 Carter Stewart 55 47 102 Matt Goddard 49 49 98
Evan Standley 53 49 102 Gavin Clay 54 58 112 Josh Lewis  46 47 93

342 365 346

Name Front Back TOTAL Name Front Back TOTAL

George Lones 58 52 110 Hayden Mitchell 46 41 87
Caleb Taylor 58 52 110 Mychal McKelvey 35 40 75
Drew Fatone 50 56 106 Giuseppe Petrella 42 48 90
Matthew Risner 52 54 106 Tyler Hilbert 48 40 88
Gage Dempster - - DQ Zach Otto 44 42 86
- - - - Liam Thompson 49 47 96

432 336

Name Front Back TOTAL Name Front Back TOTAL

Layne Greenwood 44 48 92 Evan Crew 38 43 81
Nick Brown 45 42 87 Ivan Mardovin 43 43 86
Brady Jacobs - - DQ Jake Parks 49 52 101
Brayden Tosi 51 44 95 JJ Legge 55 42 97
Brandon Knapp 53 45 98 Jaer Glass 56 55 111
Blake Pierce  54 49 103 Joseph Smith - - DQ

372 365

Name Front Back TOTAL Name Front Back TOTAL Name Front Back TOTAL

Grant Engle 35 35 70 Pierce Grimpe 52 55 107 William McDavid 34 36 70
Camden Van Velzor 46 41 87 Drew Sarihan 46 46 92 Ethan Headlee 47 38 85
Nicholas Jacobson 44 44 88 Aaron Shaner 52 53 105 Taylor Armstrong 52 47 99
Trevor Whalen 53 47 100 Brenden Barger 47 46 93 Cole Headlee 52 48 100
Justin McDonald 47 43 90 Ethan Conley 56 56 112 Jacob Coffey 63 54 117
Connor Lyons 48 47 95 Tyler Dysinger 59 52 111 Daniel Mckenzie  51 53 104

335 397 354

"COUGARS"

Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)

"WARRIORS"

NORTHWESTERN

SHAWNEE

"BRAVES"

Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)

Team Total   (Best 4 Scores) Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)

Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)

Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)

"ARROWS" "HILLCLIMBERS"

TECUMSEH URBANA

KENTON RIDGE

JONATHAN ALDER

Team Total   (Best 4 Scores) Team Total   (Best 4 Scores) Team Total   (Best 4 Scores)

INDIAN LAKE

"PIONEERS""LAKERS"
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"CHIEFTAINS" "RAIDERS" "FALCONS"

BELLEFONTAINE BENJAMIN LOGAN GRAHAM



Place School Score Place Player School Score Tourny Matches Total
1 Shawnee Braves 335 1 Grant Engle Shawnee 70 29.0 88.0 117.0
2 Jonathan Alder Pioneers 336 2 Nicklaus Lyons Bellefontaine 84 26.0 79.0 105.0
3 Bellefontaine Chieftains 342 3 Hunter Harg Bellefontaine 79 27.0 74.5 101.5
4 Kenton Ridge Cougars 372 4 Hayden Mitchell Jonathan Alder 87 23.0 74.0 97.0
5 Tecumseh Arrows 397 5 Camden Van Velzor Shawnee 87 23.0 64.0 87.0

6 Tyler Hilbert Jonathan Alder 88 20.0 64.0 84.0
7 Mychal McKelvey Jonathan Alder 75 28.0 54.5 82.5
8 Giuseppe Petrella Jonathan Alder 90 17.5 61.5 79.0
9 Layne Greenwood Kenton Ridge 92 14.5 57.5 72.0

10 Nick Brown Kenton Ridge 87 23.0 48.0 71.0
11 Brayden Tosi Kenton Ridge 95 11.5 52.5 64.0
12 Zach Otto Jonathan Alder 86 25.0 37.0 62.0
13 Dillon Robb Bellefontaine 91 16.0 42.0 58.0
14 Justin McDonald Shawnee 90 17.5 37.5 55.0
15 Nicholas Jacobson Shawnee 88 20.0 34.5 54.5
16 Brady Jacobs Kenton Ridge DQ 0.0 51.5 51.5
17 Pierce Grimpe Tecumseh 107 3.0 48.0 51.0
18 Drew Sarihan Tecumseh 92 14.5 35.5 50.0
19 Liam Thompson Jonathan Alder 96 10.0 38.0 48.0
20 Aaron Shaner Tecumseh 105 4.0 42.5 46.5
21 Brenden Barger Tecumseh 93 13.0 31.5 44.5
22 Derek McNutt Bellefontaine 99 8.0 35.0 43.0
23 Nate Kurtz Bellefontaine 88 20.0 21.5 41.5
24 Brandon Knapp Kenton Ridge 98 9.0 30.5 39.5
25 Trevor Whalen Shawnee 100 7.0 31.5 38.5
26 Evan Standley Bellefontaine 102 6.0 22.0 28.0
27 Connor Lyons Shawnee 95 11.5 7.5 19.0
28 Ethan Conley Tecumseh 112 1.0 13.0 14.0
29 Tyler Dysinger Tecumseh 111 2.0 10.5 12.5
30 Blake Pierce  Kenton Ridge 103 5.0 1.0 6.0

 = 1st Team All-League
 = 2nd Team All-League
 = Special Mention All-League
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Kenton Trail
Individual Results

Kenton Trail
Team Standings



Place School Score Place Player School Score Tourny Matches Total
1 Graham Falcons 346 1 Evan Crew Northwestern 81 27.0 78.5 105.5
2 Urbana Hillclimbers 354 2 William McDavid Urbana 70 28.0 76.5 104.5
3 Benjamin Logan Raiders 365 3 Will Kenoyer Benjamin Logan 83 25.5 72.0 97.5
4 Northwestern Warriors 365 4 Chasen Poole Graham 85 22.5 74.0 96.5
5 Indian Lake Lakers 432 5 Ethan Ricketts Benjamin Logan 83 25.5 69.0 94.5

6 Andy Milligan  Graham 84 24.0 70.5 94.5
7 Ivan Mardovin Northwestern 86 21.0 66.0 87.0
8 Ethan Headlee Urbana 85 22.5 58.0 80.5
9 Jimmy Stickley Graham 89 19.0 58.0 77.0

10 Logan Black Graham 88 20.0 54.5 74.5
11 Garrett Allen Benjamin Logan 97 16.5 57.0 73.5
12 Josh Lewis  Graham 93 18.0 55.0 73.0
13 Jake Parks Northwestern 101 12.0 58.0 70.0
14 Matt Goddard Graham 98 15.0 51.5 66.5
15 JJ Legge Northwestern 97 16.5 43.0 59.5
16 Taylor Armstrong Urbana 99 14.0 44.0 58.0
17 Drew Fatone Indian Lake 106 7.5 48.5 56.0
18 Cole Headlee Urbana 100 13.0 36.0 49.0
19 George Lones Indian Lake 110 5.5 40.5 46.0
20 Bryce Loomis Benjamin Logan 102 10.5 32.5 43.0
21 Matthew Risner Indian Lake 106 7.5 35.0 42.5
22 Daniel Mckenzie  Urbana 104 9.0 26.5 35.5
23 Carter Stewart Benjamin Logan 102 10.5 24.5 35.0
24 Caleb Taylor Indian Lake 110 5.5 27.0 32.5
25 Gavin Clay Benjamin Logan 112 3.0 15.5 18.5
26 Jaer Glass Northwestern 111 4.0 12.0 16.0
27 Jacob Coffey Urbana 117 2.0 11.0 13.0
28 Joseph Smith Northwestern DQ 0.0 10.0 10.0
29 Gage Dempster Indian Lake DQ 0.0 6.5 6.5

 = 1st Team All-League
 = 2nd Team All-League
 = Special Mention All-League
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Mad River Mad River
Team Standings Individual Results


